

#### **MONROE COUNTY**

## **Public Safety Committee**

### September 13, 2022 5:45 PM

#### **AGENDA**

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. NEW BUSINESS

22-0315

Appointment of Julie A. Cianca as Public Defender

- D. OTHER MATTERS
- E. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, September 26, 2022 at 5:30 P.M.



## ATTACHMENTS:

Description File Name

□ Referral R22-0315000.pdf



# Monroe County Legislature

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING • 39 WEST MAIN STREET ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

September 12, 2022

To The Honorable Monroe County Legislature 407 County Office Building Rochester, New York 14614

Subject: Appointment of Julie A. Cianca as Public Defender

Honorable Legislators:

We, the undersigned, do hereby submit to this Honorable Body for your confirmation, the appointment of Julie A. Cianca as Public Defender, pursuant to Section C7-5 of the Monroe County Charter.

Ms. Cianca resides at 78 Seascape Drive, Rochester, New York 14612.

The specific legislative action required is to appoint Ms. Cianca as Public Defender, to fill the remainder of a two-year term, effective immediately upon passage of this resolution and expiring December 31, 2023.

This resolution will have no fiscal impact on Monroe County's Budget.

Respectfully submitted,

Yversha M. Roman

Democratic Minority Leader

George Hebert

Legislator – District 15

cc: David Grant, Clerk, Monroe County Legislature

Intro. No.

RESOLUTION NO.	OF	2022
----------------	----	------

#### APPOINTMENT OF JULIE A. CIANCA AS PUBLIC DEFENDER

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

- Section 1. In accordance with the provisions of Section C7-5 of the Monroe County Charter, Julie A. Cianca is hereby appointed as Public Defender, for the remainder of a two-year term expiring December 31, 2023.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County Charter.

File No. 22		
ADOPTION: Date:	Vote:	